Triplex Plunger Pump
Operating Instructions/
Repair Instructions Manual
Consumer Pump
Horizontal/Vertical Pump
with built-in Regulator, Thermal
Relief Valve and Siphon Injector
Contents:

						      4=5/8”
GX or HR	 2.5	 25	   -	 1	 1	 1
GX and HR Pump Part Numbering System
For example, a GXV2525-112 is a GX pump that produces 2.5 GPM @ 2500 PSI, has a injector with a
2.1mm Oriface, 1/2” thermal relief valve and 7/8” wobble plate bore.
7
GXR Series
Dimensions
inches (mm)
10/09  GXR.indd
Giant Industries, Inc., 900 N. Westwood Ave., Toledo, Ohio  43607
PHONE (419) 531-4600, FAX (419) 531-6836, www.giantpumps.com
© Copyright 2009 Giant Industries, Inc.
giant industries Limited Warranty
Giant Industries, Inc. pumps and accessories are warranted by the manufacturer to be free from
defects in workmanship and material as follows:
1.	 For portable pressure washers and self-service car wash applications, the discharge
manifolds are guaranteed for the life of the pump. Our other pump parts, used in portable
pressure washers and in car wash applications, are warranted for five years from the
date of shipment for all pumps used in NON-SALINE, clean water applications.
2.  	One (1) year from the date of shipment for all other Giant industrial and consumer
pumps.
3.  	Six (6) months from the date of shipment for all rebuilt pumps.
4.  	Ninety (90) days from the date of shipment for all Giant accessories.
This warranty is limited to repair or replacement of pumps and accessories of which the  manu-
facturer’s evaluation shows were defective at the time of shipment by the manufacturer.  The
following items are NOT covered or will void the warranty:
1. 	 Defects caused by negligence or fault of the buyer or third party.
2.  	Normal wear and tear to standard wear parts.
3. 	 Use of repair parts other than those manufactured or authorized by Giant.
4. 	 Improper use of the product as a component part.
5. 	 Changes or modifications made by the customer or third party.
6. 	 The operation of pumps and or accessories exceeding the specifications set forth in
the Operations Manuals provided by Giant Industries, Inc.
Liability under this warranty is on all non-wear parts and limited to the replacement or repair of
those products returned freight prepaid to Giant Industries which are deemed to be defective
due to workmanship or failure of material.  A Returned Goods Authorization (R.G.A.) number
and completed warranty evaluation form is required prior to the return to Giant Industries of all
products under warranty consideration.  Call (419)-531-4600 or fax (419)-531-6836 to obtain an
R.G.A. number.
Repair or replacement of defective products as provided is the sole and exclusive remedy provided
hereunder and the MANUFACTURER SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR FURTHER LOSS, DAMAGES,